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BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 419.10, is amended to read: 

419.10 NOTICE OF EXAMINATIONS: CREATION Q1: ELIGIBLE REG- 
ISTER; REMOVAL AND ADDITIONS. 

Subdivision 1. NOTICE OF EXAMINATIONS. (a) Notice of the time, place, 
and scope of each_examination shall be given by publicatTon and posting as specified 
in section 419.06, and by mailing such notice to each applicant upon the appropriate 
list of the application register ten days in advance. 

Q32 E notice may provide thg other examinations may E administered from 
time t_o time during th_e E o_f'tl1_e eligible register, without an additional publication or 
ten-day notice, t_o applicants meeting threshold requirements. 

Subd. CREATION OF ELIGIBLE REGISTER. The names of those found 
eligible upon examination, after giving credit for character and previous successful 
experience, shall be entered with their address and percentages on the eligible register. 

Subd. 3. REMOVAL OF NAMES. No name shall remain upon the eligible 
register more than two years without a new application, and, if the rules of the 
commission so require, a new examination. When a vacancy has been filled or new 
appointment made, the names selected shall be stricken from the eligible register and 
transferred to the service register. 

Subd. 4. ADDITION OF NAMES. If the notice under subdivision 1, paragraph 
(_bL is _g_i_\_/_e:i at the tifi of initial examiEion, additional examinatiais may be 
admifiistered td app1icants_meeting threshold requirements without an addiii-CHE 
publication orEn—day notice. Applicants passing a later examination shafbe added to 
the eligible register the order of their standing relwve to the rem:E1g——app1ican.ts 
°__n_th;°—" re sisléffl. 

—" I — __ 
Presented to the governor May 8, 2001 
Signed by the governor May 10, 2001, 3:03 p.m. 

CHAPTER 88——S.F.No. 1206 
An act relating to Indian aflizirs council; adding one member to the advisory council; 

amending Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 3.922, subdivision 8. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 3.922, subdivision 8, is amended to 

read: 

Subd. 8. ADVISORY COUNCIL. An advisory council on urban Indians shall 
advise the board on the unique problems and concerns of Minnesota Indians who 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by Strikeout:

Copyright © 2001 by the Office of the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.
                                                                                



Ch. 88 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 2001 234 

reside in urban areas of the state. The council must be appointed by the board and 
consist of five six Indians residing in the vicinity of Minneapolis, St. Paul, Bemidji, 
and Duluth. Atleast one member of the council must be a resident of each city. The 
terms, compensation, and removal of members are as provided in section 15.059, but 
the expiration dates provided in that section do not apply. 

Presented to the governor May 8, 2001 
Signed by the governor May 10, 2001, 2:54 p.m. 

CHAPTER 89—S.F.N0. 930 
An act relating to transportation; repealing obsolete rules; repealing Minnesota Rules, 

parts 78001800; 78050200; 7805.0600; 7805.1000; 7805.J100; 7805.1200. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. OBSOLETE RULE REPEAL. 
Minnesota Rules, parts 7800.1800; 7805.0200; 78050600; 7805.1000; 

7805.1100; arid 7805.1200, _a§ repealed. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 eifective fie dfl following final enactment. 
Presented to the governor May 8, 2001 
Signed by the governor May 10, 2001, 2:50 p.m. 

CHAPTER 90—S.F.No. 923 
An act relating to health occupations; temporarily exempting certain persons who are 

refugees or immigrants to the United States and for whom English is a second language from the 
examination requirement for social work licensure and for obtaining a temporary permit to 
practice social work; amending Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 148B.2I, subdivisions 3, 4, 5, 
6, and 7. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 148B.21, subdivision 3, is amended 

to read: 

Subd. 3. SOCIAL WORKER. Q1) Except as provided paragraph Q to be 
licensed as a social worker, an applicant must provide evidence satisfactory to the 
board that the applicant: 
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